


Payments 

Online Payments for Adult 
Probation Only 

We are now able to accept online credit 
card payments. 

1. Go to: Certified Payments
2. Click on "Begin A Payment", and then click

next.

3. Select "Local Payment", then type the
Bureau Code 2073621 in the box. Then
click next.

4. This page will show you have selected
Rockwall County, TX CSCD WEB. Then
click next.

5. This is where you will begin your payment
information and is self-explanatory. Follow
instructions until you receive a digital
receipt.

Phone Payments 
Call 866-549-1010 to make a payment over 
the phone. You will also need the Bureau 
Code 2073621. 

Money Order or Cashier's 
Check (No Personal Checks 
Accepted) 

You may also drop a money order or 
cashier's check in our drop box by our front 
entrance. We will mail a receipt to you after 
payment has been posted. Feel free to call 
to make sure we received your payment. 

Officers Email and Phone numbers are 
listed below. 

Steven Thomas, Director 
sthomas@rockwallcountytexas.com 
972-204-7400

Ashley Bellows, Assistant Director 
abellows@rockwallcountytexas.com 
972-204-7400

Jeannette Martinez-Youle 
jmyoule@rockwallcountytexas.com 
972-204-7 404

Amber Perez 
aperez@rockwllcountytexas.com 
972-204-7 400

Al Estrada 
aestrada@rockwallcountytexas.com 
972-204-7 406

Misty Hanks 
mhanks@rockwallcountytexas.com 
972-204-7 407

Ms. B. Welch 
bwelch@rockwallcountytexas.com 
972-204-7417

Skyler Guzman 
sguzman@rockwallcountytexas.com 
972-204-7411

Crystal Collins 
ccollins@rockwallcountytexas.com 
972-204-7408

Kurt Horton 
khorton@rockwallcountytexas.com 
972-204-7421




